U. S. Postal Service

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT AND CIRCULATION

(Act of August 12, 1970: Section 3685. Title 39. United States Code)

Title of Publication: Bird-Banding
Date of filing: October 1, 1971
Frequency of issue: Quarterly

Location of known office of publication: South Londonderry, Vermont 05155

Location of the headquarters or general business offices of the publishers: Mrs. James R. Downs, Treasurer, South Londonderry, Vermont 05155

Names and addresses of publisher, editor, and managing editor:

Publisher: Northeastern Bird-Banding Association, Inc., South Londonderry,

Editor: E. Alexander Bergstrom, 37 Old Brook Rd., West Hartford, Conn. 06117

Managing editor: NONE

Owner: Northeastern Bird-Banding Association, Inc., South Londonderry, Vt. 65155. No stockholders.

Known bondholders, mortgages, and other security holders owning or holding 1 percent or more of total amount of bonds, mortgages or other securities: NONE

39 U. S. C. provides in pertinent part: "No person who would have been entitled to mail matter under former section 4359 of this title shall mail such matter at the rates provided under this subsectior unless he files annually with the Postal Service a written request for permission to mail matter at such rates."

In accordance with the provisions of this stature, I hereby request permission to mail the publication named in item 1 at the reduced postage rates presently authorized by 39 U. S. C. 3626.

Mrs. James R. Downs, Treasurer

Average no. copies each issue during preceding 12 months	Actual no. of copies of single issue published nearest to filing date
1999	1256
1222	12.50
riers, les None 1044	None 1047
1044	1047
50	49
None	None
1094	1096
128	160
1222	1256
	each issue during preceding 12 months 1222 riers, les None 1044 1044 50 None 1094 128

I certify that the statements made by me above are correct and complete.

Signed, Mrs. James R. Downs, Treasurer